
ELI: http://data.europa.eu/eli/reg_del/2024/197/corrigendum/2024-02-16/oj 1/1

Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2024/197 of 19 October 2023 amending 
Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008 as regards the harmonised classification and labelling of certain 

substances 

(Official Journal of the European Union L, 2024/197, 5 January 2024) 

On page 2, recital 2, 11th indent:

for: ‘— Opinion of 18 March 2021concerning methyl acrylate;’,

read: ‘— Opinion of 18 March 2021concerning methyl acrylate; methyl propenoate;’.

On page 2, recital 2, 12th indent, ‘— methyl propenoate;’ is deleted.

Official Journal  
of the European Union 

EN 
L series    

2024/90116  16.2.2024

http://data.europa.eu/eli/2024/197/oj

	Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2024/197 of 19 October 2023 amending Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008 as regards the harmonised classification and labelling of certain substances (Official Journal of the European Union L, 2024/197, 5 January 2024) 

